
Workers’ Compensation Claims Division

300 Sterling Parkway, Suite 100, Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
(866) 402-6600  Fax (866) 402-6601  www.cmregent.com

Harriet Gaither
Workers’ Compensation 
Supervisor 866-402-6600, ext. 2306
hgaither@cmregent.com

Christine Curtis
Manager of Medical Services 
866-402-6600, ext. 2339
ccurtis@cmregent.com

Cheryl Wolf
Nurse Case Manager
866-402-6600, ext. 2346
cwolf@cmregent.com

Contact Our Workers’ Compensation Staff
Angel Klasnick, Admin. Support 
aklasnick@cmregent.com ext. 2312

Erin Varian, Claim Support Assistant II 
evarian@cmregent.com ext. 2325

Lost Time Claim Representatives:

Joellen Kalp, Claim Representative III 
jkalp@cmregent.com ext. 2305

Carole Schmuck, Claim Representative III 
cschmuck@cmregent.com ext. 2319

Tiffany Holland, Claim Representative II 
tholland@cmregent.com ext. 2373

Medical Only Claim Representatives:

Diane Herr, Claim Representative I 
dherr@cmregent.com ext. 2330

Brenda Ressler, Claim Representative I 
bressler@cmregent.com ext. 2343




